TRAINING' OF PUBLIC SECTOR EMPLOYEES

BY INTAN, 1986-90

Field of Study

No. of Participants

Urbanization, Rural Development and Regional Planning
Economics, Policy, Project Planning and Management
Diplomacy and International Relations

Computer Studies

Finance and Accounting

Human Resource Management, Quality and Productivity Management

Training Methodology and Media Technology
Language Studies

Clerical and Supervisory Training

Sub-total

Mandatory courses®

Total

20,005
28,274
4,987
5,786
6,585
28,178
2,955
2,347
11,975

111,092
903

111,995




