## TRAINING¹ OF PUBLIC SECTOR EMPLOYEES BY INTAN, 1986-90

Field of Study	No. of Participants
Urbanization, Rural Development and Regional Planning	20,005
Economics, Policy, Project Planning and Management	28,274
Diplomacy and International Relations	4,987
Computer Studies	5,786
Finance and Accounting	6,585
Human Resource Management, Quality and Productivity Management	28,178
Training Methodology and Media Technology	2,955
Language Studies	2,347
Clerical and Supervisory Training	11,975
Sub-total	111,092
Mandatory courses <sup>2</sup>	903
Total	111.995